and Administrative Rules by failing to disclose a beneficial interest in an entity providing 
products or services to homeowners, home buyers or tenants, in connection with the sale, 
lease or listing of any real estate.  

Consent: Respondent Barnett (SA) consents to the payment of an administrative fine in 
the total sum of One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($1,250). Respondent 
Bruley (BM) is dismissed from this complaint. Respondent ABW, Inc. is dismissed with a 
letter of caution regarding broker and brokerage supervisory duties for disclosing beneficial 
interests.   

Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307(B)(8), an Executive Session is available to discuss the terms of the Consent